

## ADDENDUM 1 DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2023

## TENDER NO. REG NO. IEBC/REG/KYC/01/2023-2024 REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS FOR THE PROVISION OF GOODS, WORKS AND SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS ENDING 2025 FOR NYERI COUNTY Pursuant to section 75(1) of the Public Procumbent and Assets Disposal Act, 2015 the Commission hereby makes a clarification of the above tender as follows: -

No	CLARIFICATION			
	Previously read as below;			
1	Α	MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS	COMPLIANCE (YES/NO)	
	1	Copy of Valid Certificate of Registration of Access to Government Procurement Opportunities for youth, women & PWD owned enterprisesissued by the National Treasury		
	2.	Duly completed forms Part II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, VIII & IX		
		REMARKS		
	Α	CLARIFICATION AFTER AMENDMI MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS	COMPLIANCE	
	A 1	MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS   Copy of Valid Certificate of Registration of Access to Government   Procurement Opportunities for youth, women & PWD owned		
2		MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS   Copy of Valid Certificate of Registration of Access to Government	COMPLIANCE	
2	1	MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS   Copy of Valid Certificate of Registration of Access to Government   Procurement Opportunities for youth, women & PWD owned enterprisesissued by the National Treasury   Submit Company profile that clearly indicate the eligibility	COMPLIANCE	

Clarifications/amendments form part of the bidding. The clarification/ Amendment **ONLY applies to AGPO group** All other terms and Conditions of the Tender remain the same. The tender closing date remains the same on Wednesday 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 AT 11:00 AM East African Time.



The County Election Manager IEBC NYERI COUNTY